



"Planting seeds for growth through the Growth Ring Matching Gifts Program."

Send all requests to:

Assured Life Association 6025 S Quebec St, Ste. 320 Centennial, CO 80111

Phone: 800.777.9777 FAX: 866.663.8560

The Growth Ring Matching Gifts Program... An Individual Benefit Member Matching Charitable Donations Program!

QUALIFICATIONS:

Individuals who are benefit members of Assured Life Association are eligible to apply for up to \$250 per year in matching charitable gifts to non-profit charities or organizations. Individual donations will be matched with a check issued by Assured Life Association and mailed directly to the charity or organization along with the personal check from the benefit member. If a member has made a donation online, the Society will accept a copy of the receipt of the online donation attached to the matching gift request form in place of a personal check made out to the charity; as long as it occurs in the same calendar year.

Donations can be made in a single amount of \$250 or in separate donations of at least \$100.

Donations and Matching Gifts can be made to entities recognized by the IRS as existing for religious, charitable, scientific, literary or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children and animals. However, matching gifts to a church must be for a specific mission of the church rather than a contribution to its general fund or general offering. The individual must specify the organization <u>and</u> address to whom the matching gift is being made by completing a matching gift request form and attaching a personal check made payable to the specified charity or organization.

INELIGIBLE DONATIONS:

- Donations to other individuals or other members.
- Donations to fund-raisers, such as car washes, luncheons or dinners, auctions, etc.
- Donations to a Church's general fund or general offering.

For more questions on the Growth Ring Matching Gifts Program, please contact Heather DePue for assistance at: 800-777-9777, extension 3834 or via email at: <u>hdepue@assuredlife.org</u>.